Austcrown Pty Ltd—Auscrown AD90 Handy Range

Identifying features

Model Number AD90
AGA Approval Number 5241

What are the defects?

The overpressure safety device may not shut off gas to the burner if the butane cartridge canister is overheated. In addition, the risk of overheating increases if the product is not used according the manufacturer's specifications.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs, there is risk of explosion and fire.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should cease using the product immediately and return it with proof of purchase to their place of purchase for a refund.

Traders who sold this product

Various outdoor and hardware retailers

Where the product was sold
Dates available for sale
  • 1 January 2013 - 30 December 2013

Responsible regulator

Office of Gas Safety (VIC) is the responsible regulator for this recall.